
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Peninsula Campus 

Spring Term 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

Trips 

 

• Tuesday 25th February – Year 4 – Natural 

History Museum 

• Wednesday 5th March – Orchard Class at 

Mudchute Farm. 

• Thursday 13th March – Year 2 Bright Spark 

Concert 

• Thursday 20th March – Year 1 National 

Maritime Museum 

 

Parent Coffee morning 

 

 Wednesday 26th February at 8.50 am 

 Wednesday 26th March at 8.50 am 

 

National offer day - Y6 pupils find out which 

secondary school they have been allocated. 

 

Monday 3rd March 

 

 

World Book Day 

 

Thursday 6th of March  

Pupils are to dress up 

as a character from a 

traditional tale. 

 

Federation CPD 

 

Tuesday 11th March – early finish 

 

Science 

 

• STEM week – Monday 24th March 
• Invention fair - Wednesday 26th March after 

school 
 

Easter week  
 

• Easter service in school hall – Wednesday 

2nd April 

• Easter bonnet parade – Thursday 3rd April  

• Lent cake s 

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

Friday 4th of April - school closes at 1.15 pm  

There will be no After School Club on this day. 

 

 

 

 

Easter holidays   

 

Monday 7th – Monday 21st April 

 

School resumes Summer 1 term 

 

Tuesday 22nd April at 8.40 am 

 

Bank Holiday 

 

Monday 5th of May 

 

National Tests 

 

• Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 9th 

June 

• Year 2 – SATs tests will take place through 

the month of May 

• Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 

2nd June. 

• Year 6 – SATs tests 12th – 16th May 

 

Half term  

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May  

 

School resumes Sumer 2 term 

 

Monday 2nd June at 8.40 am 

 

 

. 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 


